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Durham 2019

Byers Green Primary

Year 5 Report

The Student Voice Survey captures the views and experiences of
children and young people attending school in County Durham.

Responses were received from 13 students.

This report contains the results of all quantitative questions asked, for
just Year 5 pupils of the school.
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Section 1: About you

Which year group are you in?

Year 6 (-)

Are you:

oy ) I -+
o ) I

Are you a young carer?

Do you feel your school supports you in your caring role?

ves ) I

No (-)
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Section 2: Achievement
Thinking about how well you are doing in the subjects that are listed below...

Do you think you are making good progress in reading?

aways ) |2

Nearly always (4) _ 36%

Sometimes (3) _27%
Never (1) - 9%

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in writing?

aweys 7) -
Nearly always (3) _27%

Sometimes (1) - 9%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in spelling?

—

Sometimes (-)
Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)
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Do you think you are making good progress in maths?

sy ) [~
Nearly always (4) _33%
Sometimes (3) _ 25%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in art?

s o | -~
Sometimes (3) _ 25%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in computing?

sy ) [~
Nearly always (4) _33%
Sometimes (3) _ 25%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in design technology?

sy ) [ -~
Nearly always (4) _ 33%
Sometimes (2) - 17%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (1) -8%
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Do you think you are making good progress in a foreign language (MFL)?

Always (-)

Nearly always (3) _ 25%

Do you think you are making good progress in geography?

Aways (4) |G =
Nearly always (3) _ 25%
Sometimes (4) _33%
Never (1) - 8%

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in history?

s o [ =+
Nearly always (3) _ 25%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in music?

aways (4) [ 22
Nearly always (5) _42%
Sometimes (2) - 17%
Never (1) - 8%

| don't do this subject (-)
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Do you think you are making good progress in PE?

ey ) I -
Nearly always (4) _33%

Sometimes (-)

Never (1) - 8%

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in RE?

Aways (2) [N 7
Sometimes (3) _ 25%

Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in science?

—y =

Sometimes (-)
Never (-)

| don't do this subject (-)

Do you think you are making good progress in topic work?
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Section 3: About your lessons
Thinking about your classes and work in lessons.

Do your teachers encourage you to do your best?

Nearly always (2) - 17%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Do your teachers show you how to improve and get better at your work?

Nearly always (1) - 8%
Sometimes (1) - 8%
Never (-)

Do your teachers listen to your ideas?

Nearly always (1) - 8%
Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (-)

Do you get help with your work in lessons if you get stuck?

s o) [ -
Nearly always (4) _ 33%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)
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Do you learn things which are useful to you?

weys o) [ -
Nearly always (3) _ 25%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Do you feel like you belong to your class?

Nearly always (1) - 8%
Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (-)

Do you get homework?

sweys ) N -~

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Does your homework help you learn more?

sweys ) I~

Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (1) - 8%
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Section 4: Being safe in school

Do you feel that your classmates behave well?

Always (-)

Nearly always (3) _ 27%

Never (-)

If anyone behaves inappropriately, does your teacher or another adult stop them?

weys o) [ -
Nearly always (2) - 18%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Thinking about how safe you feel...

Do you feel safe crossing roads on the way to school?

sweys ) I

Sometimes (-)

Never (1) - 8%
Do you feel safe in the classroom?

Nearly always (1) - 8%
Sometimes (-)

Never (-)
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Do you feel safe at break times?

weys o) [ -
Nearly always (3) _ 25%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Do you feel safe on school trips?

aways 7 [ -
Nearly always (4) _ 33%

Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (-)

Do you feel safe when you are at home?

Nearly always (2) - 17%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Do you feel safe when you are in your local neighbourhood?

sy ) [ -

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

If you were to feel unsafe, do you know where to go in school for help?

ves oo I

No ()
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Have you ever been bullied at school?
Yes (-)
ay W
Was it during the current school year?
Yes (-)
No (-)
Did you tell a member of staff at school that this was happening?
Yes (-)
No (-)
As a result of telling a member of staff, did things improve?
Yes (-)

No ()

Have you ever felt unsafe online, or been bullied online, including on social media?

ves ) I
o o) I -

When this happened, did you tell an adult about it?

ves o I -+

No (-)
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Section 5: Being safe online

Does school teach you about how to keep safe online?

ves ) I

No (-)

Do you have your own mobile phone?

ves 0o I -
o o) I

How much do you text or use messaging apps?

Never (2) - 17%

Up to an hour each day (-)

1-2 hours a day (1) -8%

2-4 hours a day (-)

Over 4 hours a day (2) - 17%

How much do you play on a gaming platform?

vever o [N ==
Less than every day (4) _33%

Up to an hour each day (1) -8%

1-2 hours a day (2) - 17%

2-4 hours a day (1) -8%
Over 4 hours a day (1) -8%

Page:13
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How much do you talk online using a gaming platform?

vever ¢ [N =
Less than every day (5) _42%

Up to an hour each day (1) -8%

1-2 hours aday (1) -8%
2-4 hours a day (1) -8%

Over 4 hours a day (-)

How much do you message online using a gaming platform?

vever o) | >
Less than every day (3) _ 25%

Up to an hour each day (1) -8%

1-2 hours a day (2) - 17%

2-4 hours a day (-)

Over 4 hours a day (-)

How much do you use apps?

Never (-)

Less than every day (5) _42%

Up to an hour each day (-)

1-2 hours a day (3) _25%
2-4 hours a day (2) - 17%
Over 4 hours a day (2) - 17%

Research, Public Health & Intelligence

Page:14

Durham County Council



Section 5: Being safe online Student Voice Survey 2019: Primary - Individual Y5 School Results Page:15

How much do you use social media?

vever & [N -+
Less than every day (5) _42%
Up to an hour each day (2) - 17%

1-2 hours a day (-)
2-4 hours a day (-)
Over 4 hours a day (1) -8%

Which social media sites do you use?

Facebook (-)
Facebook Messenger (-)

Twitter (-)

wnaisron ) [
Instagram (4) _ 50%
Google+ (3) _38%

Pinterest (-)

Tumblr (-)

Other (1) - 13%
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Section 6: About school

Thinking about your school...

Do you feel you belong to your school?

Nearly always (-)

Are you encouraged to use your imagination at school?

Nearly always (1) - 8%

Sometimes (-)

Never (1) - 8%

Does your school listen to your ideas?

s o) | -
Nearly always (2) -17%
Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (-)

Do you think pupils in your school help make some of the decisions?

sweys ) I~

Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (1) - 8%

Page:16

Research, Public Health & Intelligence Durham County Council



Section 6: About school Student Voice Survey 2019: Primary - Individual Y5 School Results

Does your school tell you when you have done well?

Nearly always (2) - 17%

Sometimes (-)

Never (-)

Do you like going to school?

sy ) [ -
Nearly always (3) _ 25%
Sometimes (2) -17%
Never (1) - 8%

Does your school teach you to be fair to everyone regardless of background or
characteristics?

Nearly always (1) - 8%
Sometimes (1) - 8%

Never (-)

Page:17
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If you had a problem, either at school or outside of school, who would you go to for
help?

A friend (6) _50%
My parents or carers (12) _ 100%
A family member who is not my parent or carer (9) _ 75%
A teacher or member of staff (11) _92%

The school nurse (1) .8%
A club leader (1) .8%
I'd look online (-)

Other (-)

Do you know if your school has a school nurse?

No, | don't know if it has one (1) -9%
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Section 7: Your health and wellbeing
Please say how much you agree or disagree with the following statements...

At school | can work to the best of my ability

sore - N

Neither agree nor disagree (1) .8%
Disagree (-)

Strongly disagree (-)

| can cope if things are difficult in my day to day life

_-—

Neither agree nor disagree (1) - 9%

Disagree (1) - 9%
Strongly disagree (-)

On a daily basis | can get things done

Strongly agree (4) _33%
soree 7) [ -+

Neither agree nor disagree (1) .8%
Disagree (-)

Strongly disagree (-)
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| feel | can make things better at school

sore o I

Neither agree nor disagree (-)

Disagree (2) - 18%

Strongly disagree (-)

| feel | can make things better at home

roree o

Neither agree nor disagree (-)

Disagree (2) - 17%

Strongly disagree (-)

Did you have breakfast today?

ves ) I

No ()

Where did you have breakfast?

At a breakfast club (-)

other (1) [Js

Research, Public Health & Intelligence
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Thinking about yesterday, how many portions of fruit and vegetables did you eat
(including salad; fresh, frozen or tinned vegetables; fresh, tinned or dried fruit)?

o I

4()

5 or more (1) -8%

Where do you eat the most fruit and vegetables?

At school (3) -25%
anome (7 | -+

About the same at both home and school (2) -17%

Page:21

Thinking about last week, how many days did you eat food that wasn't prepared at home

(for example, burgers, pizza, pasties, sandwiches)?
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Think just about yesterday, how many energy drinks did you have (not including sports
or isotonic drinks)?

o I -
+ o I

5 or more (-)

Have you ever drunk alcohol?

ves (1) [ s
g —

Does anyone you live with smoke?

ves o I
o ) I -+

Does anyone you live with smoke inside your home?

ves ) I -~
o ) I -

Does anyone smoke inside the car if you are travelling in it?

Don't travel in a car (-)
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Have you ever smoked cigarettes?

Yes (-)

o 02) I

Have you ever vaped?

Yes (-)

o o2 [ -
How often do you usually clean your teeth?

Once aday (2) - 17%

Most days (-)
Two or three times a week (1) . 8%
Weekly (-)

Less often (-)

What time do you go to bed on a weekday?
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What time do you go to sleep on a weekday?

7()

8()
oo I
10 (2) - 17%

11 (-)

Later (-)

What time do you go to bed on a weekend?

20 I
11 1) [
p—

What time do you go to sleep on a weekend?

7 ()
8()
9()
10 3) [ 25+
11 ) [ 25+
—
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What do you do in bed before going to sleep?

Play on phone (2) _ 33%

Play on console (2) _ 33%
waen v o) [ -
e ) [

Lie awake/think about things (1) - 17%
Other (-)

On how many days were you physically active for at least an hour in the last week?

On most days, how do you travel to school?

By bus all the way (-)

By car/bus part of the way and walk the rest (-)

walk all the way (3) [N 27

Cycle (-)
Other (-)
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Do you join in any after school clubs?

ves o I -
o ) I

Would you like to?

Yes (-)

o o) [ -
Do you join in any clubs outside of school?

ves o I -
o ) I

Would you like to?

ves ) I
o o) I -

Approximately, how often do you visit a theatre?

Weekly (-)

Monthly (-)

Every few months (2) - 18%
veary ) [

Never (-)
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Approximately, how often do you visit a cinema?

Weekly (-)

Monthly (-)

Yearly (2) - 18%
Less often (3) _ 27%

Never (-)

Approximately, how often do you visit a library?

weekly (2) [N 152

Monthly (-)

Every few months (-)

Approximately, how often do you visit a museum?

Weekly (-)

Monthly (-)

Every few months (1) - 9%

veary ) [ -~
Less often (3) _ 27%
vever o) [
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Approximately, how often do you read at home?

oary ) I -
-

Monthly (-)
Every few months (-)

Less often (-)

Never (1) - 9%

Approximately, how often do you visit a leisure centre?

Daily (-)
weekly (1) [ 3%
vonthly (3) || 35%
Every few months (2) _ 25%
Less often (2) _ 25%

Never (-)

Approximately, how often do you go to parks/open spaces?

var ) I -
weots 2 N -

Monthly (-)
Every few months (-)

Less often (-)

Never (1) - 13%
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